

December 17, 2014

William Reichhold U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 Lisle, Illinois 60532-4352

Re:

NRC License Number 13-32773-01

Sir:

Enclosed is the required Change of Control information regarding the transfer of ownership of Monroe Hospital, NRC License # 13-32773-01 from Monroe Hospital LLC to Prime Health Services - Monroe LLC, doing business as Monroe Hospital, effective January 1, 2015.

If you need further information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Janice K. Wampler

Controller

Office: 812.825.0797 FAX: 812.825.0750 Cell: 812.322.8585

jwampler@monroehospital.com

RECEIVED DEC 29 2014



December 17, 2014

Bill Reichhold U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 2443 Warrenville Road, Suite 210 Lisle, Illinois 60532-4352

RE: NRC License Number 13-32773-01

Dear Mr. Reichhold:

The following information is provided regarding the change of control of Monroe Hospital NRC License # 13-32773-01) following the previously reported bankruptcy proceedings:

- 1. This is a change of ownership, with transfer of assets, from Monroe Hospital LLC to Prime Health Services Monroe, LLC, tax ID 47-2105584, continuing to do business as Monroe Hospital. If further information is needed, please contact Janice Wampler, Controller, at 812-825-0797.
- 2. There are no changes in personnel or duties that relate to the licensed program.
- 3. There are no changes in the organization, location, facilities, equipment or procedures that relate to the licensed program.
- 4. The surveillance program (surveys, wipe tests, quality control) has been maintained in compliance through bankruptcy and will be in compliance at the time control is transferred.
- 5. All records concerning the safe and effective decommissioning of the facility will be transferred to Prime Health Services Monroe LLC. These records include documentation of surveys of ambient radiation levels and fixed and/or removable contamination, including methods and sensitivity.
- 6. The transferee (Prime Health Services Monroe LLC) will abide by all constraints, conditions, requirements and commitments of the transferor (Monroe Hospital LLC).

7. The signatures below provide documentation that Monroe Hospital LLC and Prime Health Services LLC agree to the change in ownership of the licensed material and activity, the conditions of transfer, and that there are no open inspection items for which Prime Health Services - Monroe LLC would be responsible for possible resulting enforcement actions.

If you require any further information, please contact me at 812-825-0797.

Sincerely,

Janice K. Wampler

Controller, Monroe Hospital

Office: 812.825.0797 FAX: 812.825.0750 Cell: 812.322.8585

jwampler@monroehospital.com

Janice K. Wampler

Controller

Prime Healthcare Services - Monroe, LLC

FAX: 812.825.0750 Cell: 812.322.8585

jwampler@monroehospital.com





## RECEIVED DEC 29 2014

Mr. William Reichhold
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region III
2443 Warrenville Rd, Suite 210
Lisle Illinois 60532-4352
phollophilomolopholomy Commission